Run Date: 09/24/18
Run Time: 09:34 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank

Total Operating Accounts

1114 Reserves TIAA Bank

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%
1128 CD First Internet Bank 3/22

Total Reserve Accounts

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
1310 AJR Assessments
1323 A/R Mailbox 2018

Total Accounts Receivable

OTHER ASSETS

Taotal Other Assests

Total Assets

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable
3026 AIP FPL Auto Pays

Total Accounts Payable

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31/18

ASSETS
$ 9762864

$ 9762864
$ 8750023
67,866.06
94,978.02
61,722.58

$ 312,066.89
$ 12
24.99

$ 2511

$ .00

$ 409,720.64

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 2,714.10
503.63

$ 321773

Page: 1



Run Date: 09/24/18

Run Time: 09:34 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

UNEARNED INCOME

3110
3120
3129

EQUITY

RESERVES
5180
5490
5491

Deferred Owner Assessments
Prepaid Owner Assessments

Lessee Security Deposits

Total Unearned Income

Total Liabilities

Reserves - General Fund
Reserves - Earned Interest
Reserves - Accrued Interest

Total Reserves

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements
Total Capital Improvements
OTHER EQUITY
5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)

Current Year Net Income

Total Other Equity

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31/18

$

20,250.00

756.12
12,000.00

$ 308,237.12

¥

$

548.57
3,281.20

7,181.17

1,190.45
53,058.28

$ 33,006.12
$ 36,223.85
$ 312,066.89

$ 7,181.17
$ 54,248.73
$ 373.496.79
§ 409,720.64

Page: 2



Run Date: 09/24/18 Page: 1
Run Time: 09:36 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 08/01/18 to 08/31/18

: = _ ._Cz._lrrel_:!t_Pefiod = . S "I:éér-TbéD:;:te__._ _' ' - s Yé_a_(;iy' i
- Account s Budgel ° Variance © Actual  Budget  Varian ~ Budg
INCOME:
06010 Owner Maintenance Income 20,250.00 20,250.00 00 162,000.00 162,000.00 .00 243,000.00
06040 Late Charges 25.00 .00 25.00 334.45 00 334.45 00
06060 Bank Interest - Operating 56.58 .00 56.58 187.63 00 187.63 .00
06123 Mailbox 2018 9,125.00 .00 9,125.00 20,250.00 .00 20,250.00 .00
06139 SA Hurricane Irma 2017 .00 .00 00 30,420.00 00 30,420.00 00
06210 Applicafion Fees 00 .00 00 700.00 00 700.00 .00
06280 Prior Year Surplus 14,25 14.25 00 114.00 114.00 00 171.00
08230 Miscellaneous income A2 .00 12 A2 00 A2 00
06297 Hurricane lrma 17 Ins Claim 00 00 .00 8,145.30 00 8,145.30 00
Subtotal Income 29,470.95 20,264.25 9,206.70 22215150 162,114.00 60,037.50 243171.00
EXPENSES
General & Administrafive
07010 Legal 00 125.00 125.00 1,896.71 1,000.00 (896.71) 1,500.00
07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid 00 00 00 61.25 61.00 (.25} 61.00
07030 Accounting Fees 00 00 00 275.00 275.00 00 4,500.00
07050 Management Fess 1,472.00 1,472.00 00 11,776.00 11,776.00 200 17,664.00
07140 Office Expense 191.00 191.00 00 1,528.00 1,528.00 00 2,292.00
07170 Misc Administrafive Expense 162.32 104,17 {58.15) 1,330.02 833.34 {496.68} 1,250.00
General & Administrative 1,825.32 1,882.17 66.85 16,866.98 15473.34 {1,393.64) 27,267.00
Insurance
07510 Insurance - General Liability 00 00 00 7,929.06 7,929.06 00 8,200.00
insurance 00 00 00 7,928.06 7,929.06 00 8,200.00
Utilities
07620 Water - Imigafion 532.00 500,00 {32.00) 7,351.08 4,000.00 (3,351.08) 6,000.00
07630 Sewer & Water 69.35 100.00 30.85 1,042.71 800.00 (242.71) 1,200.00
07640 Electricity 503.63 708.33 204,70 5,537.91 5,666.67 128.76 8,500.00
07650 Telephone 55.06 62.50 7.44 44573 500.00 54.27 750.00
Utilities 1,160.04 1,370.83 210.79 14,377 43 10,966.67 (3,410.76) 16,450.00
Amenifies Center
07810 Amenities Repair .00 166.67 166.67 1,503.86 1,333.34 {170.52) 2,000.00
08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract 434.00 440.00 8.00 3.472.00 3,520.00 48.00 5,280.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs 127.52 416.67 289.15 2.398.98 3,333.34 934.36 5,000.00



Run Date: 09/24/18
Run Time: 09:36 AM

Account Description

08030 Pool/Spa Permits

08040 Pool Testing

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense
Amenities Center

Maintenance

08123 Mailbox 2018

08140 Pressure Washing

08180 Fire Equipment

08220 Janitorial Supplies

08230 Janitorial Services

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense
Maintenance

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod

08330 Mutch

08350 imigation Repairs

08410 Tree Trimming

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense
Landscaping

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Controf
Pest Control

Other
Other

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund

Reserves

TOTAL EXPENSES

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Income/Expense Statement

Page: 2

Period: 08/01/18 to 08/31/18
© cuentPed  YeaToDe . Yealy
~~ Actual _Budget Variance - Actual = Budget ° Variance. - -~ Budget
00 00 00 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00
186.00 180.00 (6.00) 1,488.00 1,440.00 {48.00) 2,160.00
.00 62.50 62.50 727.142 500.00 (227.12) 750.00
74752 1,265.84 518.32 9,839.96 10,376.68 536.72 15,440.00
9,400.00 00 {9,400.00) 20,525.00 .00 {20,525.00) 00
.00 00 00 .00 00 00 7,500.00
00 125.00 125.00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
.00 2917 2047 304.59 233.34 (71.25) 350.00
206.00 208.00 00 1,648.00 1,648.00 00 2,472.00
65.00 208.33 143.33 2,047.16 1,666.67 {380.49) 2,500.00
9,671.00 568.50 {9,102.50) 24,524.75 4.548.01 (19,976.74) 14,322.00
7,090.00 7,090.00 00 56,720.00 56,720.00 00 85,080.00
1,594.82 125.00 {1,469.82) 1,669.18 1,000.00 (669.18) 1,500.00
00 00 00 00 00 .00 16,000.00
678.46 833.33 154,87 7,036.26 6,666.67 {369.59) 10,000.00
.00 00 00 00 .00 00 7,500.00
00 83.33 83.33 .00 666.67 666.67 1,000.00
9,363.28 8,131.66 (1,231.62) 65,425.44 65,053.34 (372.10) 121,080.00
00 411.00 411.00 3,519.60 3,288.00 {231.60) 4,932.00
00 411.00 411.00 3,519.60 3,288.00 (231.60) 4,932.00
00 00 .00 00 00 00 00
00 00 00 26,610.00 26,610.00 00 35,480.00
.00 00 00 26,610.00 26,610.00 .00 35,480.00
22,767.16 13,640.00 (9,127.16) 168,093.22 144,245.10 {24,848.12) 24317100



Run Date: 09/24/18
Run Time: 09:36 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

Income/Expense Statement
Period: 08/01/18 to 08/31/18
-~ Current Period i
- Budget : Varlance it

Account Descripon Actual

Current Year Net incomel/(ioss 6,703.79 6,624.25 79.54 53,058.28

~Actual e

ewtonm
- Budget Variance
17,868.90 35,189.38

Page: 3

Yearly

00




Run Date: 09/24/18 Page: 1
Run Time: 09:37 AM

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Reserve Statement
_ _As o_f 08/31/18
CBEGINWNG YD YD AVALABLE
~ OFYEAR  ALLOCATION DISBURSEMENT  BALANCE -

RESERVES:
5042 Reserves - Pool Fumiture (2,848.60) 2,848.80 0.00 0.00
5190 Reserves - General Fund 280,467.47 31,743.25 3,973.60 308,237.12
5490 Reserves - Eamed interest 593.06 548.57 593.06 548.57
5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest 4,540.19 3,281.20 4,540.19 3,281.20
Subtotal Reserves 282,752.12 38,421.62 9,106.85 312,086.89

TOTAL RESERVES 282,752.12 38,421.62 9,106.85 312,066.89




Date 09/24/18 Time:09:06:44 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0262 Page: 1

AIP OPEN ITEM DETAIL

Starting vendor: "First" Ending vendor: "Last"
Cutoffdate: 08/31/18 S
CiNendors= iR iR T  Vehr#  Wnveice  Reference ~ Dste  Amount :
BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD 3007 AUGUST 18 7/31-8/28 050-0360-02 08/28/18 532.00
BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 3012 AUGUST 18 7123-8/21 L012919C0049245 08/30/18 69.35
GREEN GREENSCAPES 3002 197415 imigation-Various 08/24/18 435.97
3009 197508 Plants installed-Pool Ent 08/29/18 1594 .82
3010 197484 imigafion 08/29118 81.96

Total: 2,12.75

Grand total: 271410




Date 09/24/18 Time 09:41:48 Report #0277 Page: 1

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 8/01/18  Cash account#: 1012
_Ending Check Date: 8/31/18

eckdate = Check# = Venddl L ats el e S R
8/01/18 1746 7,079.50  Mailbox Project
Vehr#t Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Efi-date Amount-paid Reference’
2982 AUGUST 18 8/01/18 8123 8/01/18 7,079.50 Mailbox Project
8/02118 1747 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 88.88  6/21-7/23L012919C0049245
Vehrd# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2983 JULY 18 7126118 7630 7126118 88.88 6/21-7/231.012918C0049245
802118 1748 EMBA CENTURYLINK 55.16  7/10-8/9311723299
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2991 JULY 18 71018 7650 711018 55.16 7/10-8/3 311723298
8/02/18 1749 GREEN GREENSCAPES 7,724.86
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2984 196259 7125118 8350 7125118 3250  Imigation 25220
2985 196258 7125118 8350 712518 3250 Imigation 25381
2986 195645 71618 8350 711618 280.88 Imigation 25383
2988 195936 7120118 8310 7120118 7.090.00 July Services
2990 195404 710918 8350 7109118 288.98 Imigation 25383
Totals: 7,724.86
8/02/18 1750 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE 620.00  July Services
Vchr# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct# Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2989 594226 7101118 8040 7101118 186.00 July Services
2989 594226 710118 8010 7101118 434.00
Totals: 620.00
8/02/18 1751 PROTE ARROW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 84240  Pest Control
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2987 8115672 7101118 8520 7101118 84240 Pest Control
8/16/18 1752 VOID 00 6/26-7/31050-0360-02
8/16/18 1753  VOID 00 Imigation - Various
8/16/18 1754  VOID 00 August Services
8/16/18 1785 BAYCR BAY CREEK CDD 391.00  6/26-7/31050-0360-02
Vchr# Invoices# Inv-date Acct# Eff-date Amouni-paid Reference
2994 JULY 18 7131118 7620 713118 391.00 6/26-7/31050-0360-02
8/18/18 1756 GREEN GREENSCAPES 160.53  migation - Various
Vchrd# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct# Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2993 192126 8/15/18 8350 8/15/18 160.53 imgafion - Various



Date 08/24/18 Time 09:41:48 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0277 Page: 2

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 8/01/18  Cash account# 1012

8/31/18

8116/18 1757 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE 620.00  August Services
Vehr Invoice# Inv-date Acct# Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2982 597332 801118 8040 B/01/18 186.00 August Services
2992 597332 801118 8010 8/01/18 434.00
Totals: 620.00
B/23118 1758 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE 127.52
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2995 599212 8116/18 8020 8/16/18 92.52 Pool Stenner Repair
2996 599109 814118 8020 8114118 35.00 StennerLoaner
Totals: 12752
8/24118 1789 BCCINC BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION INC. 232050  Mailbox Project-Final
Vchrs# Invoiced# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2997 AUGUST 18 8124118 8123 824118 2,320.50 Mailbox Project-Final
8/29/18 1760 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC 2,096.32  August services
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
3001 AUGUST 18 8/31/18 7050 83118 1,472.00 August services
3001 AUGUST 18 8/31118 8230 831118 208.00
3001 AUGUST 18 8/3118 7140 8/31/18 191.00
3001 AUGUST 18 83118 7170 8/31118 141.92
3001 AUGUST 18 B/3118 7170 83118 20.40
3001 AUGUST 18 8/31/18 8290 8/31/18 65.00
Totals: 2,096.32
8/30/18 1761 EMBA CENTURYLINK 55.06  8/10-9/9 311723298
Vehr#t Invoice# Inv-date Acct# Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2998 AUGUST 18 8/10118 7650 811018 55.06 8/10-9/9 311723299
8/30/118 1762 GREEN GREENSCAPES 7,000.00  August Services
Vehr# Invoice# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date Amount-paid Reference
2939 197034 82018 8310 82018 7,080.00 August Services
Totals: 29,271.73



DATE: 9/24/18 TIME: 9:07 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Aug. 31, 2018
LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE
* . Previous Owner or Renter
04 25452 25452 Galashields, LLC 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
10 25432 Dr. Ehsan & Camille Afshani 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee 0.00 0.00 0.00 2499 24.99 Second Waming

© CURRENT  OVERM  OVER® OVERW TOTAL  STATUS

TOTAL: 0.12 0.00 0.00 2489 2511



DATE: 9/24/18 TIME: 9:07 AM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF Aug. 31, 2018
LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* . Previous Owner or Renter
 UNTE  ACCOUNTH - NAME  CURRENT  OVER3)

REPORT SUMMARY

CODE N/A  DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # CURRENT OVER 30 OVER 60 OVER 90 TOTAL
Al Mainienance Fee 1310 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12
c2 Mailbox 2018 1323 0.00 0.00 0.00 2498 24.99
GRAND TOTAL: 0.12 0.00 0.00 24.99 25.11

ACCOUNT  ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

01310 AJR Assessments 0.12

01323 AR Mailbox 2018 24.99

TOTAL $25.11



DATE: 9/24/18 TIME: 9:07 AM

* - Previous Owner or Renter

25452 Galashields, LLC
25452 Galashields Circle

Dr. Ehsan & Camille Afshani
25432 Galashields Circle

Kevin M. & Barbara J. Burke, T
25304 Galashields Circle

Martin J. & Judith C. Leff
25284 Galashields Circle

TOTAL HOMES:

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

PREPAYS AS OF Aug. 31, 2018

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

~ NUMBER  NUMBER  CODE
CURRENT OWNERS
04 25452 PP
10 25432 PP
44 25304 PP
50 25284 PP

TOTAL PREPAYS
TOTAL DISTR: PP

UM AeeobNT S Ui

Page: 1

i ';F.’-.I-.\_'.EPA'DI- -

AMOUNT

0.06

0.06

250.00

506.00

756.12
756.12



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Page: 1

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First"

_Ending account #

" La Sf‘. .

Starting date: 08/01/18

~Ending date: 08/31/18

e iton Beginbtlmce Tok o0
1010 Operating Capital CLOSED 00 00 00 00 00
1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED 00 00 00 .00 00
1012 Operating Valley National Bank 125,541.53 1,922.74 29,835.63 27,912.89CR 97 628.64

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJ/P REFERENCE
08/01/18 AP0139 1746 7,079.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project
08/02/18 AP3200 1747 88.88 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 6/21-7/231L.012919C0049245
08/02/18 AP3200 1748 5516 CENTURYLINK 7110-8/9 311723299
08/02118 AP3200 1749 7,724.86 GREENSCAPES Imigation 25220
08/02/18 AP3200 1750 620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE July Services
08/02/18 AP3200 1751 842,40 ARROW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI Pest Control
08/08/18 RJ0021 REVERSE 563.90 FPL 06/21/18 - 0723118
08/14/18 AR0000 9856 675.00 Vitlum-Capital Contrib
08/14/18 ARDOOOD ARO4 250.00 Owner Cash Receipts
08/16/18 AP3076 1755 391.00 BAY CREEK CDD 6/26-7/31 050-0360-02
08/16M18 AP3076 1756 160.53 GREENSCAPES imgation - Various
08/16/18 AP3076 1757 §20.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE August Services
08/18/18 AR0273 AR-273 250.00 Owner Cash Receipts
08/20118 ARO000 ARO4 169.00 Owner Cash Receipts
08/23118 AP3304 1758 127.52 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Stenner Repair
08/24/18 AP0235 1759 2,320.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project-Final
08127118 ARDOOO ARO4 522.16 Owner Cash Receipts
08/29/18 AP0239 1760 2,096,372 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV August services
08/30/18 AP3318 1761 5506 CENTURYLINK 8/10-9/9 311723299
08/30/18 AP3318 1762 7,090.00 GREENSCAPES August Services
08/31118 CR0O000 ADJUST 56.58 Aug 18 Interest Income
1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank 00 .00 00 00 .00
1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED 00 .00 .00 00 .00
1111 Reserves lronStone CLOSED 00 00 00 00 00
1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED 00 00 00 00 00
1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED 00 00 00 00 00
1114 Reserves TIAA Bank 8740115 99.08 .00 99.08 87,500.23
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/01/18 CRO00O ADJUST 11.41 Jul 18 Interest Adjust
08/31/18 CRO000 ADJUST 8767 Aug 18 Interest Income
1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED .00 00 00 .00 00

1120 CD BKFL #3714 2.616% CLOSED 00 00 00 00 00



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11

Starting account #: "First"
_Ending account #:

" Lastll

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED
1122 CD Ever #6326 1.32% CLOSED
1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED
1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED
1125 CD Valley #0988 1.35% CLOSED
1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE
08/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1126
1127 CD 5/3 #0082 03/17/21 1.98%
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE
08/3118 RJ0O024 CD#1127
1128 CD First Internet Bank 3/22
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/3118 RJ0024 CDi#1128
1150 CD Redeemed Baycrest
1310 AR Assessments
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
0814118 AR0000 AR04
08/24118 AROO0OD ARG
08/24/18 AROD0D AROB
08/3118 AR0D00 AR0G
08/31/18 AR0000 AR06
1316 AJR Roof Cleaning 2007
1321 AJR Tree Placement Jun 07
1322 AJR Association
1323 AR Mailbox 2018
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/02/18 AR0000 AR0B
08/02/18 ARO0000 ARO0B
08/02/18 AROO0D AR0B
08/02/18 AR0000 ARDS

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

00

00

00

00

00

67,734.11

DR-AMOUNT
131.95

94,783.35

DR-AMOUNT
184.67

61,617.91

DR-AMOUNT
104.67

00

§1.00

DR-AMOUNT

06
06

06

00

00

00

911.88

DR-AMOUNT

Starting date: 08/01/18
Ending date: 08/31/18

Begintalance

00 00
.00 00
00 00
00 00
131.95 00
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

2018 CD Accrued Interest

184.67 00

CR-AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION
2018 CD Accrued interest

104.67 00

CR-AMOUNT

CR-AMOUNT
81.00

161.88

CR-AMOUNT
80.94

80.94

250.00

80.94

DESCRIPTION
2018 CD Accrued Interest

00 200

A8 81.06

DESCRIPTION

Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjusl.
Owner Expense Adjust.

00

.00

00

DESCRIPTION

00

00

00

1,048.77

Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Applicafion

00 00

00 00

.00 00

00 .00

131.95 67.866.06
AJP REFERENCE

184.67 94,978.02
AIP REFERENCE

104,67 61,722.58
AJP REFERENCE

00 00

80.88CR A2
AP REFERENCE

00 .00

00 .00

.00 00

886.89CR 24.99
AJP REFERENCE

Report #0278 Page: 2



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Page: 3

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First” Starting date: 08/01/18
__Ending account#: "Last"  Endingdate: 08318
o Aeod . Desorpbn o  ToDR  ToahCR - MNetchange Endba

08/02/18 AR0000 AR08 Prepaid Application

08/02/18 GJ068S ADJUST Owner Adjust Unit#04

08102718 GJ0B8E ADJUST Owner Adjust Unit#10

08/18/18 ARDZ73 AR-273 Owner Cash Receipts

08/27/18 AR0000 ARO4 Owner Cash Receipts
1330 AR - Other 00 25.00 25.00 00 00

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE

08/20/18 AR0000 ARDS 25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

08/27118 AR0000 ARD4 25.00 Owner Cash Receipts
1331 AR Vendor/Supplier 00 00 00 00 .00
1332 Prepaid Expense 00 00 .00 00 00
1334 AR Working Capital .00 .00 .00 00 .00
1335 AR CNL Bank 00 00 00 00 .00
1336 AR Capital Bank .00 00 00 00 .00
1339 AR SA Hurricane irma 2017 948.15 338.00 1,286.15 948.15CR 00

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE

08/02/18 ARO00O AROB 169.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

08/02/18 ARO00O AROG 169.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

08/02/18 AR0000 AR08 169.00 Prepaid Application

08/02/18 ARO000 AR08 169.00 Prepaid Application

08/02/18 GJ0685 ADJUST 169.00 Owner Adjust Unit#04

08/02/18 (J0686 ADJUST 169.00 Owner Adjust Unit#10

08/14/18 AR0O0D - ARD4 169.00 Owner Cash Receipts

08/20/18 ARD00D ARD4 169.00 Owner Cash Receipts

08/27/18 AR0D00D ARD4 272.15  Owner Cash Receipis
1340 Due From Operafing 00 00 00 .00 .00
1345 Due From Reserves 00 .00 00 00 , 00
1350 Due DONOT USE 00 00 .00 .00 .00
1385 AR GBMS 00 00 00 .00 .00
1386 AJR Owner 00 .00 200 00 00
1385 AR Allow Doubtiul Accounts 00 .00 00 00 00

1420 Prepaid Insurance 00 00 00 00 200



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11

Starting account #: "First"
'Ending account #: _“"Last”

Insurance Refund

© Description

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 08/01/18
ng date: 08/31/18

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays

1442 Prepaid FPL

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays

1510 Security Deposits

1520 Utility Deposits

1522 Foreclosure Deposits

3010 Accounts Payable

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE

08/01/18 AP0138 VH2982
08101118 AP0139 1746
08/01/18 APO142 VH2992
08/02/18 AP3200 1747
08/02/18 AP3200 1748
08102/18 AP3200 1749
08/02118 AP3200 1750
08/02/18 AP3200 1751
08/10/18 AP0238 VH2998
08/1418 AP8904 VH2996
08/15/18 AP0142 VH2993
08/16/18 AP3076 1755
08/16/18 AP3076 1756
08/16/18 AP3076 1757
08/16/18 APB904 VH2995
08/20118 AP0238  VH2999
08/23/18 AP3304 1758
08/24/18 AP0234 VH2987
08/24118 AP0235 1759
08/24/18 APBO41 VH3002
08/28/18 AP894T VH3007
08/29/18 AP0239 1760
08/29118 APBO4T VH3009
08/29/18 APBY47 VH3010
08/30/18 AP3318 1781
08/30/18 AP3318 1762
08/30/18 APBO4T VH3012
08/31/18 AP0238 VH3001

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves

3015 Inter-Company

~Endi

 Beginbalance
00

.00

00

200

00

00

.00

9,722.30CR

DR-AMOUNT
7,078.50
68.88

55.16
7,724.86

620.00
842.40

391.00
160.53
620.00

127.52

2,320.50

2,095.32

55.06
7,090.00

.00

00

 TowDR ToWCR Mebchage
00 00 00 00
00 00 200 00
00 00 .00 00
00 .00 00 00
00 00 00 .00
00 00 .00 00
00 00 00 00
2027173 22,263.53 7,008.20 2,714.10CR
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
7.079.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project
BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project
620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE August Services
BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 6/21-7/23L012919C0049245
CENTURYLINK 7/10-8/9 311723299
GREENSCAPES Irigation 25220
POOL DOCTOR SERVICE July Services
ARROW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI Pest Confrol
55,06 CENTURYLINK 8/10-9/9 311723299
3500 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Loaner
160.53 GREENSCAPES imigation - Various
BAY CREEK CDD 6/26-7/31050-0360-02
GREENSCAPES Imigafion - Various
POOL DOCTOR SERVICE August Services
9252 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Stenner Repair
7,090.00 GREENSCAPES August Services
POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Stenner Repair
2,320.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project-Final
BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project-Final
43597 GREENSCAPES Imigation-Various
532.00 BAY CREEK CDD 7/31-8/28 050-0360-02
GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV August services
1,594.82 GREENSCAPES Plants installed-Pool Ent
8196 GREENSCAPES Imgafion
CENTURYLINK 8/10-9/9 311723299
GREENSCAPES August Services
£9.35 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 7/23-8/21 L012919C0049245
2,096.32 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV August services
00 00 00 00
00 .00 00 00

Report #0278 Page: 4




Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account#: “Last’

3020

3022

3024

3025

3026

3031

3032

3045

3050

3110

311

3115

3120

QOther AP

AJP Association

AP GBMS

Other Accruals

AP FPL Auio Pays

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/08/18 RJ0021 REVERSE
0831118 RJO014 AUTO PAY

AP Vendor/Supplier

AP Owners

Due To Reserves

Due To Operafing

Due DO NOT USE

Deferred Owner Assessments

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/24118 AR0000 AR0G
08/24/18 GJoB87 ADJUST
08/3118 AR0000 AR0B
08/31/18 GJo68s ADJUST
08/31/18 RJ0028 18 MONTH «

Deferred Reserve Assessments

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/31/18 GJ0B87 ADJUST
08/31/18 GJ06as ADJUST

Deferred TIB Bank

Prepaid Owner Assessments

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
08/02/18 ARO000 AR08
08/02/18 AR0O00 ARDB
08/02/18 GJ0685 ADJUST
08/02/18 GJ068E ADJUST

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

00

00

.00

.00

563.90CR

DR-AMOUNT
563.90

00

00

00

00

40,500.00CR

DR-AMOUNT

06

06
20,250.00

DR-AMOUNT

.06

00

508.00CR

DR-AMOUNT

249.94
249.94

Starting date: 08/01/18
__Ending date: 08/31/18
. Segnbaance

2 TotaiDS .:'; = i
.00 00
00 00
.00 00
00 .00
563.90 503.63

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
FPL 06/21/18 - 07/23118
503.63 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

00 00
00 00
.00 00
00 00
.00 00
20,250.12 A2

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
06 Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Adjust Afshani
06 Owner Expense Adjust.

Owner Adjust Galashields

2018 Monthly Allocation

06 08

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

Owner Adjust Galashields
06  Owner Adjust Galashields

00 00
499.68 750.00

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
Prepaid Application
Prepaid Application
250.00 Owner Adjust Unit#04
250.00 Owner Adjust Unit#10

. TotalCR

Report #0278 Page: 5

 Netohmge  Endbdlenc

00 00

00 00

.00 00

00 00

680.27 503.63CR
A/P REFERENCE

.00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

.00 00

20,250.00 20,250.00CR
AJP REFERENCE

.00 00
AIP REFERENCE

00 00

250.12CR 756.12CR
A/P REFERENCE



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Page: 6

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 08/01/18
_ Ending account # “Last’ __Ending date: 08/31/18 e
e J\octs# gy i Detcﬂplinn R . Beginbalance TotaiDR S THRRCR Net-change e -_Fﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁalance
08/03/18 ARO0D0O AR0B 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
21 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07 .00 .00 00 00 00
3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008 .00 00 00 00 00
3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08 00 00 00 00 .00
3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs 00 00 00 .00 00
3128 Lessee Security Deposits 12,000.00CR 00 00 .00 12,000.00CR
3133 Deferred Mailbox 2018 10,125.00CR 10,125.00 .00 10,125.00 .00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
08/02/18 AR0000 AR0B 80.94 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/02/18 ARD00O AROB 80.94 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/02/18 AR0000 AROB 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/02/18 (3J0685 ADJUST 169.06 Owner Adjust Unit#04
08/02/18 GJ0sBe ADJUST 169.06 Owner Adjust Unit#10
08/03/18 AR0000 AROB 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/31/18 GJ0689 AUG 18 9,125.00 Recognize Mailbox 2018
3139 Deferred SA Humicane lma 17 .00 338.00 338.00 00 00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08102118 ARO000 ARDS 169.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/02/18 AR0000 AROB 169.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/02/18 GJ0s85 ADJUST 169,00 Owner Adjust Uniti04
08/02/18 (J0ss6 ADJUST 169.00 Owner Adjust Unit#10
5020 Reserves - Painting 00 00 00 00 .00
5030 Reserves - Pavement 00 .00 .00 00 00
5040 Reserves - Pool 00 .00 .00 00 200
5042 Reserves - Pool Fumiture .00 .00 00 .00 00
5110 Reserves - Landscape 00 00 00 .00 .00
5190 Reserves - General Fund 308,237.12CR 00 00 00 308,237.12CR
5490 Reserves - Eamed Interest 449.49CR 00 99.08 99.08CR 548.57CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/01/18 CRO00D ADJUST 11.41  Jul 18 Interest Adjust

08/31/18 CRO00O ADJUST 87.67 Aug 18 Interest Income



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Page: 7

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First” Starting date: 08/01/18
'Ending account # "Last’ ~ Ending date: 08/31/18

© jas bemebin . enbawee TSR TamtR  Necwge  Eadbanes
5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest 2,859.91CR 00 421.29 421.29CR 3,281.20CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
08/31118 RJ0024 CD#1126 131.95 2018 CD Accrued Interest
08/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1127 184.67 2018 CD Accrued Interest
08/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1128 10467 2018 CD Accrued Interest
5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit) 1,204.70CR 14.25 00 14.25 1,190.45CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/31/18 RJ0029 18 MONTH 14.25 2018 Manthly Prior Year
5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit) .00 00 00 .00 00
5610 Capital Improvements 6,506.17CR 00 675.00 675.00GR 7,181.47CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
08/14118 AR0D0D 9856 675.00 Vitium-Capital Contrib
6010 Owner Maintenance Income 141,750.00CR 00 20,250.00 20,250.00CR 162,000.00CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/31/18 RJ0028 18 MONTH 20,250.00 2018 Monthly Allocation
6040 Late Charges 309.45CR 08 25.06 25.00CR 334 45CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
08/20118 AR0000 AROB 2500 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/24/18 AR000O ARO0G 06 Owner Expense Adjust.
08/31/18 AR0000 AROG 06 Owner Expense Adjust.
6060 Bank Interest - Operating 131.06CR .00 56.58 56.58CR 187.63CR
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
08/31/18 CRO000 ADJUST 56.58 Aug 18 Interest Income
6123 Mailbox 2018 11,125.00CR 00 9,125.00 9,125.00CR 20,250.00CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
08/31118 GJos8s AUG 18 9,125.00 Recognize Mailbox 2018
6139 Sk Hurricane Irma 2017 30,420.00CR .00 00 .00 30.420.00CR
6210 Application Fees 700.00CR .00 00 .00 700.00CR
5280 Prior Year Surpius 98.75CR 00 14.25 14.25CR 114.00CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE

08/31/18 RJ0028 18 MONTH 14.25 2018 Monthly Prior Year



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11

Starting account #: "First"
_Ending account #: "Last’

Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 08/01/18

_Ending date: 08/31/18

o Acch : -. .: s :. M.p!._imi_: .. : gk Begia-balame - TMDR : -
6290 Miscellaneous Income .00 00 12
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/24118 GJ0687 ADJUST 06 Owner Adjust Afshani
08131118 GJ0687 ADJUST 06  Owner Adjust Galashields
6297 Hurricane Irma 17 Ins Claim 8,145.30CR 00 .00
7010 Legal 1,896.71 .00 .00
7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida 61.25 00 .00
7030 Accounting Fees 275.00 .00 00
7050 Management Fees 10,304.00 1,472.00 .00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31/18 AP0238 VH3001 1,472.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV
7140 Office Expense 1,337.00 191.00 .00
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31/18 AP0238 VH3001 181.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT 8V
7170 Misc Administrative Expense 1,167.70 162.32 00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31118 AP0238 VH3001 141.92 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV
08/31/18 AP0238 VH3001 20.40 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV
7510 Insurance - General Liability 7.929.06 00 00
7620 Water - Iigation 6,819.08 532.00 .00
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/28/18 APB947 VH3007 532,00 BAY CREEK CDD
7630 Sewer & Water 973.36 69.35 .00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/30/18 AP8947 VH3012 69.35 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES
7640 Electricity 5,034.28 503.63 .00
DATE SOURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/31/18 RJO014 AUTO PAY 321.01 FPL 07/23/18 - 08/22/18
08/31118 RJO0C14 AUTO PAY 159.35 FPL 07/27/18 - 08/29/18
0813118 RJ0O014 AUTO PAY 22.37 FPL 07/23/18 - 08/22/18

A2CR A2CR

AJP REFERENCE

00 8,145.30CR
00 1,896.71
06 61.25
.00 275.00
1,472.00

11,776.00

AJP REFERENCE
August services

191.00 1,528.00

AJP REFERENCE
August services
162.32 1,330.02

AIP REFERENCE
August services
August services

00 7,929.06
532.00 7,351.08

AJP REFERENCE
7131-8/28 050-0360-02
69.35 1,042.71

AJP REFERENCE
7123-8/211012919C0048245
503.63 5537.91

AJP REFERENCE

Report #0278 Page: 8




Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Page: 9

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 08/01/18
 Ending date: 08/31/18

Starting account #: "First"
_ Ending account #: "Last’

CAedd  Description © Begnbalance  TowDR  TowCR  Netchange
7650 Telephone 39067 55.06 00 55.06 445.73
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
08/10/18 AP0238 VH2998 55.06 CENTURYLINK 8/10-9/9 311723299
7810 Amenities Repair 1,503.86 .00 00 00 1,503.86
8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract 3,038.00 434,00 00 434.00 3,472.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
08/01/18 AP0142 VH2992 434.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE August Services
8020 PooliSpa Repairs 2,271.46 127.52 00 127.52 2,398.98
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/14/18 AP8904 VH2996 35.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Loaner
08/16/18 AP8904 VH2995 92.52 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Stenner Repair
8030 Pool/Spa Permits 250.00 .00 00 .00 250.00
8040 Pool Testing 1,302.00 186.00 00 186.00 1,488.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08101118 APO142 VH2992 186.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE August Services
8090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense 72712 00 00 00 72712
8110 Buillding Repair 00 00 .00 00 00
8123 Mailbox 2018 11,125.00 9,400.00 00 9,400.00 20,525.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/01/18 AP0138 VH2982 7,078.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project
08124118 APD234 VH2997 2,320.50 BEAR COAST CONSTRUCTION | Mailbox Project-Final
8220 Janitorial Supplies 304.59 00 00 .00 304.59
8230 Janitorial Services 1,442.00 206.00 00 206.00 1,648.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
08/31/18 AP0238 VH3001 206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV August services
8280 Misc Maintenance Expense 1,082.16 65.00 00 65.00 2,047.16
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
06/31/18 AP0238 VH3001 65.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV August services
8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract 49,630.00 7,080.00 00 7,090.00 56,720.00



Date 09/24/18 Time:09:42:11 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0278 Pag_e_:
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Starting account #; "First" Starting date: 08/01/18
__Ending account # "Last"  Endingdate: 08/3118 e
- | Accl# S Dpﬂon EREE R ':Begin-ba!aiidé_  TotldR Tota!-CR :-;;: = Né’(—i:hif_lge . '_End'-_i_:aian'ce:
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/20/18 AP0238 VH2999 7,090.00 GREENSCAPES August Services
8320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod 74.36 1,594.82 .00 1,594.82 1,669.18
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
08/29/18 AP8947 VH3009 1,594.82 GREENSCAPES Plants Installed-Pool Ent
8350 Imigation Repairs 6,357.80 678.48 00 678.46 7,036.26
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AIP REFERENCE
08/15/18 AP0142 VH2993 160.53 GREENSCAPES Irigation - Various
08/24/18 AP8941 VH3002 435.97 GREENSCAPES Imigation-Various
08/29/18 AP8947 VH3010 81.96 GREENSCAPES Imigation
8520 Building Pest Control 3,519.60 00 .00 .00 3,518.60
9190 Reserves - General Fund 26,610.00 00 .00 .00 26,610.00
Gnd Total: 200 86,798.33 86,798.33 .00 .00



Date 09/24/18 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #0256 Page: 1
RECONCILIATION

Bank # 10 Operating Valley National Bank 1012 Operating Valley National
G/L Acct Bal:  97,628.64

Bank Balance: 106,870.02

Statement date: 08/31/18

. 5

oleared Uncleared
0 Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1760  08/29/18 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV 2,096.32

1761 08/30/18  CENTURYLINK 55.06

1762  08/30/18  GREENSCAPES 7,090.00

Total Outstanding 9,241.38 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 97,628.64 Reconciling Balance 106,870.02
Uncleared Checks, Credits §,241.38+ Bank Stmt. Balance 106,870.02

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00



Valley National Bant" ST 1T A

BAYCREST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION IN

OPERATING ACCOUNT c 0 Page: 1

C/0 GULF BREEZE MNGT SVCS OF SW FL Chks Paid: 12

8910 TERRENE CT STE 200 LL Statement Date: 08/31/18

BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135 Account Number: 43015520
If you need to change your address please indicate to the Street:

right any changes of address. Cut at the dotted line and

return this form to: Valley National Bank, Customer Service City, State, Zip:

Department, 1445 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470 Signature:
**1\'********1st HOA Business Cking PluSNOW 43019520 Fhhkkdkhkdkkdkdkhkkkdkhkhddhhthd
Non-Check Transactions
Date__ Description Amount
08/07 FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 23,41~
ID: 1320467283 PPDA
08/07 FPL DIRECT DERIT ELEC PYMT 371.08-
ID: 1499561425 PPDA
08/08 FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 169.41-
ID: 1173152297 PPDA
08/14 Deposit 675,00
08/14 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 250.00
08/20 Deposit 250.00
08/20 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 169.00
08/27 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 522.16
08/31 Interest Credited Deposit 56.58

Checks in Order

Date_Number Amount Date_ Number Amount
08/01 1745 1,969.00 *

08/03 1746 7,079.50 0g/24 17585 391.00
08/07 1747 88.88 08/23 1756 160.53
os/o08 1748 55.16 08/22 1757 620.00
08/07 1749 7,724.86 08/30 1758 127.582
08/07 1750 620.00 08/28 1758 2,320.50
08/06 1751 842,40

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic
Transaction and Listed Under Non-Check Transactions

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
07/31 127,510.53 08/08 108,566.83 08/24 108,738.30
08/01 125,541.53 08/14 109,491.83 08/27 109,261. 46
08/03 118,462.03 08/20 109,910.83 08/28 106,940.96
08/06 117,619.63 o8/22 109,290.83 08/30 106,813, 44
08/07 108,791. 40 08/23 109,130.30 08/31 106,870.02

Please review other side for important information.

Report lost or stolen Valley Visa® Debit Card to: 888-379-9903 mey Naﬁ(mal Ballk@ :

© 2018 Valiey Nationat Bank®. Member FDIC. All Rights Reserved. ValleyMNationalBank.com 800-522-4100



| Valley National Bankc" R [ {111 I

BAYCREST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC o] Page: 2
OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/0 GULF BREEZE MNGT SVCS OF SW FL LL Statement Date: 08/31/18
8910 TERRENE CT STE 200 Account Number: 43019520
BONITA SPRINGS FL 34135

If you need to change your address please indicate to the Street:

right any changes of address. Cut at the dotted line and City, State, Zip:

return this form to: Valley National Bank, Customer Service

Department, 1445 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470 Signature:
k¥*kxkk*kk**¥1st HOA Business Cking PlusNow 43019520 **kkddkdkkkhdkkdkhhkhhkhdik
Interest Rate Summary
DATE O0O- §2,49% 549,599 $99,999 $100,000 and up
08/01 0.010% 0.100% 0.200% 0.600%

Account Summary
Previous Statement Date: 07/31/18

Beginning Interest Service Ending
Balance + Deposits + Paid ~ Withdrawals - Charge = Balance
127,510.53 1,866.16 56.58 22,563.25 .00 106,870.02
Statement from 08/01/18 Thru 08/31/18 Avg Stmt Collected Bal 111,003.84
Average Collected Balance for Interest Calculation 111,003.84
Interest Earned 56.58 *Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.60%
YTD Interest Paid 187.63

Please review other side for important information.

Report lost or stolen Valley Visa® Debit Card to: 888-379-9903 4 _‘6]]99 National Bank®

& 2018 Valley National Bank®. Member FDIC. All Righis Reserved. ValleyNationalBank.com

800-522-4100




Account 43019520 Page 3 of 4

NIRRT

l|'.‘

rDDIMS! I:ﬂ%it“ lﬂql‘-‘ UU I:IHSZDI' ] - 1 #D0LTLEe SCE3LML2EAE DDL3OLES 20r
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Check#:1756, Amount:$160.53, Date:8/23 Check#: 1757, Amount:$620.00, Date:8/22



Date 09/24/18 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #0251 Page: 1
RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 09 Reserves TIAA Bank 1114 Reserves TIAA Bank
G/L AcctBal:  87,500.23

Bank Balance: 147,500.23

Statement date: 08/31/18
*  Uncleared -
hecks

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:
1015  03/09/17 BAYCREST RESERVES 60,000.00

Total Outstanding 60,000.00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 87,500.23 Reconciling Balance 147,500.23
Uncleared Checks, Credits 60,000.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 147,500.23

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00



Z00-L00-¥9Z.0000

Statement of Account
0960056688

Bay Crest Homeowners Assoc Inc
Page 2 of 2

Business Money Market 0960056688

Interest paid year to date $548.57
Date Description Additions Subftractions Balance
07-31___ Beginning balance $147,401.15
08-01 #lInterest Credit 147,412.56
JULY INTEREST ADJUSTMENT
08-37  #Interest Credit 147,500.23
$147,5002

B8-317 Endi
Annual bercemage yield earned
Interest-bearing days

Average balance for APY
Interest earned

$147,412.56
$98.08

Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

00007264-001-002-MD02200831nonl07E677-10Z05-00-0-D0037604
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Check#:1758, Amount:$127.52, Date:8/30
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Check#:1759, Amount:$2,320.50, Date:8/28




